Belkin International, Inc.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: July 24, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID or Grantee Code: K7SAUD005

[Belkin International, Inc.] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

FRN: 0008128605

Name: Belkin International, Inc.

Address: 555 S. Aviation Blvd., Suite 180, El Segundo, CA 90245, USA

Contact Person: Jay Tu Tel.: 310-633-9309(ext: 9142) Email: Jay.Tu@belkin.com

Sincerely,

Belkin International, Inc.

Rossi Wu